
SYNOPSIS OF EMPLOYMENT PROPOSAL AGAINST 4.03 ACRES LAND TO BE DISPLAYED IN CO'S WEBSITE 
Mouza Area Relationship Colliery/ 

Project 

Barora 

Area 
ASHAKHUTI 

C.S. 

Plot No. 

16 

108 

Total: 

109 

111 

121 

25 

26 

31 

93 

132 

152 

Sub Total: 
50 

51 

110 

Sub Total: 

(In Acre) 

0.11 1) Khushuwant kumar 

Saw S/o Ram Prasad 
0.03 Mahato 

0.34 2)Nitesh kumar S/o Late 
Kailash Mahato 

0.05 

0.19 

0.66 

0.47 

0.72 

0.03 

0.36 

0.51 

3.47 

0.05 

0.15 

0.36 

0.56 

Name of the 

Land /losers 
/Awardees 

4.03 

1) Savitri Devi 

W/o Dhulu Mahto 

Name of the Nominee 

1) Khushuwant kumar Saw 
S/o Ram Prasad Mahato 
2)Nitesh kumar S/o Late 

Kailash Mahato 

Self 

Self 

Date: 16.06.2025 

Date of 

Possession 

by BCCL 

To be 

Purchased 

To be 

Purchased 

Supporting/ 
Land 

0.56 Acres 

Supported 
Land 

The above mentioned land owners have claimed employment against the land mentioned above as per CIL R& R Policy, 2012 in favour of 

above said nominee. Any objection /counter claim shall be addressed to GM(Barora Area ) or GM(Estate) BCCL within 3 (Three) weeks 

from the date of publishing in the website. It is also stated that publishing in the website is not confirmation and binding of BCCL to 

providing employment. 



SYNOPSIs OF EMPLOYMENT PROPOSAL AGAINST 6.03 ACRES LAND TO BE DISPLAYED IN CO'S WEBSITE 
Colliery/ Mouza C.S. 

Project Plot No. 

Barora 

Area 
Muraidih 

415 

1024 

395 

236 

24 

Sub Total: 

415 

419 

425 

430 

443 

445 

451 

467 

476 

479 

480 

504 

505 

516 

519 

591 

1023 

1024 

1027 

1028 

1029 

1030 

395 

1033 

Sub Total: 
Total: 

Area 

(In Acres) 

0.24 

0.26 

0.35 

0.11 

0.44 

1.40 

0.23 

0.04 

0.09 

0.14 

0.03 

0.52 

0.29 

0.23 

0.14 

0.17 

0.28 

0.1 

0.09 

0.15 

0.07 

0.02 

0.09 

0.04 

0.04 

0.02 

1.2 

0.11 

0.17 

0.37 

4.63 

6.03 

Name of the 

Land /losers 
JAwardees 

Bishu Manjhi, Jhagru 
Manjhi, Dayal 

Manjhi,Chotu Manjhi S/o 
Buku Manjhi 

Suren Manjhi,Marnsu 
Manjhi,Turka Manjhi S/o 

Jitan Manjhi, Umesh 

Manjhi S/o Gopal Manjhi 
,Ramdas Manjhi S/o 

Lakhan Manjhi, Chopa 
Manjhi S/o Jhagru 

Manjhi, Surji Manjhiyan 
D/o Chotu Manjhi, 

Name of the Nominee 

1)Ram Das Manjhi S/o Late 
Lakhan Manjhi. 

2) Vikram Marandi S/o 
Umesh Manjhi. 

3) Turka Manjhi S/o Late 
Jitan Manjhi. 

Relationship 

| 
Self 

Son 

Self 

Date: 16.06.2025 

Date of 

Possession 

by BCCL 

1.40 acres 

tenancy 
Land to be 

Purchased 

4.63 Acres 

Land 

acquired 
through L.A 

case No. 

28/91-92 

Supporting/ 
Land 

The above mentioned land owners have claimed employment against the land mentioned above as per CIL R & R Policy, 2012 in 
favour of above said nominee. Any objection /counter claim shall be addressed to GM (Barora Area) or GM(Estate) BCCL within 3 
(Three) weeks from the date of publishing in the website. It is also stated that publishing in the website is not confirmation and 
binding of BCCL to providing employment. 
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