SYNOPSIS OF EMPLOYMENT PROPOSAL AGAINST 4.03 ACRES LAND TO BE DISPLAYED IN CO'S WEBSITE Date: 16.06.2025

3110F3I3 OF EMPLOTMENT PROPOSAL AGAINST 4.03 ACRES LAND					TO BE DISPLATED IN CO 3 WEBSITE		Date: 16.06.2025	
Colliery/	Mouza	C.S.	Area	Name of the	Name of the Nominee	Relationship	Date of	Supporting/
Project		Plot No.	(In Acre)	Land /losers			Possession	Land
				/Awardees			by BCCL	
Barora Area		16	0.11	1) Khushuwant kumar	1) Khushuwant kumar Saw	Self	To be	
		108	0.05	Saw S/o Ram Prasad	S/o Ram Prasad Mahato		Purchased	
		109	0.03	Mahato	2)Nitesh kumar S/o Late			
		111	0.34	2)Nitesh kumar S/o Late	Kailash Mahato	Self		
		121	0.19	Kailash Mahato				
		25	0.66					
		26	0.47					
		31	0.72					
	ASHAKHUTI	93	0.03					
		132	0.36				1	
		152	0.51					
		Sub Total:	3.47					
		50	0.05			1		0.56 Acres
		51	0.15	1) Savitri Devi			To be	Supported
		110	0.36	W/o Dhulu Mahto		1	Purchased	Land
		Sub Total:	0.56					
		Total:	4.03					

The above mentioned land owners have claimed employment against the land mentioned above as per CIL R & R Policy, 2012 in favour of above said nominee. Any objection /counter claim shall be addressed to GM(Barora Area) or GM(Estate) BCCL within 3 (Three) weeks from the date of publishing in the website. It is also stated that publishing in the website is not confirmation and binding of BCCL to providing employment.

A 5

Charles and

SYNOPSIS OF EMPLOYMENT PROPOSAL AGAINST 6.03 ACRES LAND TO BE DISPLAYED IN CO'S WEBSITE Date: 16.06.2025

Colliery/	Mouza	C.S.	Area	Name of the	Name of the Nominee	Relationship	Date of	Supporting/
Project		Plot No.	(In Acres)	Land /losers			Possession	Land
				/Awardees			by BCCL	
		415	0.24		1)Ram Das Manjhi S/o Late	Self		
		1024	0.26	Bishu Manjhi, Jhagru	Lakhan Manjhi .		1.40 acres	
		395	0.35	Manjhi, Dayal	2) Vikram Marandi S/o	Son	tenancy	
		236	0.11	Manjhi,Chotu Manjhi S/o	Umesh Manjhi.		Land to be	
		241	0.44	Buku Manjhi	3) Turka Manjhi S/o Late	Self	Purchased	
		Sub Total:	1.40		Jitan Manjhi.			
		415	0.23					
		419	0.04					
		425	0.09					
		430	0.14					
		443	0.03					
		445	0.52					
		451	0.29					
		467	0.23					
Barora	Muraidih	476	0.14	Suren Manjhi, Mansu				
Area	Withaidill	479	0.17	Manjhi,Turka Manjhi S/o			4.63 Acres	
		480	0.28	Jitan Manjhi, Umesh			Land	
		504	0.1	Manjhi S/o Gopal Manjhi			acquired	
		505	0.09	,Ramdas Manjhi S/o			through L.A	
		516	0.15	Lakhan Manjhi, Chopa			case No.	
		519	0.07	Manjhi S/o Jhagru			28/91-92	
		591	0.02	Manjhi, Surji Manjhiyan			10,51	
		1023	0.09	D/o Chotu Manjhi,				
		1024	0.04					
		1027	0.04	_				
		1028	0.02	1				
		1029	1.2					
		1030	0.11					
		395	0.17	1				
		1033	0.37					
		Sub Total:	4.63				-	
		Total:	6.03					

The above mentioned land owners have claimed employment against the land mentioned above as per CIL R & R Policy, 2012 in favour of above said nominee. Any objection /counter claim shall be addressed to GM (Barora Area) or GM(Estate) BCCL within 3 (Three) weeks from the date of publishing in the website. It is also stated that publishing in the website is not confirmation and binding of BCCL to providing employment.

8 (3/6/25 CW) (5/m)